HFE91-200 HIGH POWER LATCHING RELAY
Features
RoHS compliant
● 200A Latching relay
● Electrical endurance up to 10,000ops
● 10kA r.m.s / 25ms short circuit current resistance
● Contact resistance ≤0.2mΩ
2024 Rev.1.00

Notes:  1) 2H means that relay is on the "reset" status when delivery; 2D means that relay is on the "set" status when delivery.
                 If no speical required by customer, we will keep the relay on the "set" status when delivery.
ORDERING INFORMATION
6,9,12,24,48VDC
HFE91-200 /12 -2D 7A T -1 -R (XXX)
Type
R: Reverse polarity       Nil: Standard polarity
A98: Without manual switch Nil: With manual switch
1: Single coil         2: Double coils
7:With customized extension connections
Nil: Without customized extension connections
T: AgSnO2
Load terminal type
Contact material
Coil type
Polarity
Special code 2)
Auxiliary contact
Contact arrangement 1)
Coil voltage
Nil: No auxiliary contact
A: Contact state is  same as main contact
B: Contact state is  different from main contact
2D:2Form B    2H:2 Form A
Outline Dimensions
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PCB LAYOUT Unit: mm
2) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
3
1. Relay is on the "reset" or "set" status when being released from stock, with the consideration of shock risen from transit and relay
    mounting, relay would be changed to "set" or "reset" status, therefore, when application (connecting the power supply), please reset
    the relay to  "set" or "reset" status on request.
2. Do not energize voltage to "set" coil and "reset" coil simultaneously. And also long energized time (more than 1 min) should be avoided.
3.Normally the load terminals are not suitable for reflow solder, wave solder or tin solder, we suggest use spot welding. Load terminals
  shall be prevented from assembly stress, or freely move.
4. Relays used for metering measuring applications are usually made with dust proof structure, while most relays could be made
    specially per customer's specific requirements.No longer than 6 months' storage time is recommended for this kind of relay, and
   please pay attention to the storage environment. To ensure contact reliability, we will keep contact status be closed when delivery if
   no special required by customer.
CAUTIONS
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PCB LAYOUT Unit: mm
3(+)
8
8
5
6
2(+)2(+)
4
1(+)
7 8
2(-)
5
6
8
10
6
5
1(+)
10
1(-)
9
2(-)
10
10 10
3(+)
3(+)3(-) 1(-)